

19.02.2026

107
AP

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS JURISDICTION**

**C.R.M. (NDPS) 551 of 2025
(CRAN 1 of 2026)**

In Re : Diwash Chhetri

Mr. Rounak Ghosh
Ms. Shreya Sarkar

... For the Petitioner

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty
Mr. Ujjwal Luksom

... For the State

Learned counsel for the State seeks accommodation.

The matter be placed before the next available Circuit
Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)